

Dan Walker Principal

Wolf Creek Public Schools

Mecca Glen Parent Council Scholarship \$1000 Award and Certificate Presented to a deserving graduate of Mecca Glen School

Eligibility:

- Former student of Mecca Glen School
- The student must be currently enrolled in a post-secondary institution

Criteria:

- Exceptional academic achievement
- Significant involvement in school and community activities

Procedure:

- Submit a letter of application and resume of your accomplishments to Mecca Glen School by March 1 of the application year at meccaglen@wolfcreek.ab.ca
- Mecca Glen Parent Council will take into consideration attitude, volunteer work, leadership, academics and involvement in student activities at their chosen high school and Mecca Glen, as well as outside school.

Decision Making Body:

The recipient of this award will be decided by members of the Mecca Glen Parent Council.

Scholarship Notification:

The scholarship recipient will be notified by May of the application year.